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Autumn Term Newsletter 2024 
Proposed dates for events this term are subject to confirmation nearer the 

date when further details will also be available. 

 

 
Thursday, 26th September  

Friday, 27th September 

Tuesday, 1st October  

Thursday, 10th October 

 Monday, 21st October 

Friday, 25th October 

 

Year 1 Meet the Teachers 3.45pm 

Macmillan Coffee morning  

Nasal Flu Vaccination  

Wear Yellow day (Young Minds Charity)  

Scarecrow Competition 

School closes for half-term 

  

 

  

Monday,4th November Inset Day  

Tuesday, 5th November  

Tuesday, 12th November 

Wednesday, 13th November  

Friday, 15th November   

 

School re-opens  

Parent consultations 3.30 – 5.00pm In school appointments 

Parent consultations 3.30-7.00pm In school appointments  

Children In Need (more information to follow) 

 

December Dates to be 

Confirmed  

 

  

  

Monday, 6th January School opens for spring Term  

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

The Designated Senior lead for Safeguarding and Child Protection is the Headteacher, Phillip Barnett, 

supported by the Deputy Headteacher, Alison Gascoyne, KS1 Lead Catherine Inhester & EYFS Lead Nichola 

Tonkinson.  

Social Care Direct 0345 8503 503    social_care_direct@wakefield.gov.uk 



School dates for school year 2024/2025 

 

 
Tuesday 3rd September 2024 School opens to children 

Friday 25th October 2024 School closes for half term 
Monday 4th November 2024 School re-opens 
Friday 20th December 2024 School closes for Christmas 

  
Monday 6th January 2025 School re-opens 
Friday 14th February 2025 School closes for half term 

Monday 24th February 2025 School re-opens 
Friday 4th April 2025 School closes for Easter 

  

Tuesday 22nd April 2025 School re-opens 
Friday 23rd May 2025 School closes 

Monday 2nd June 2025 School re-opens 
Friday 18th July 2025 School closes for Summer 

Inset Days              Monday 2nd September 
                               Monday 4th November 

                      Monday 21st July 
                       Tuesday 22nd July 

 
 
 

May Day                 Monday 5th May 2025 
 

 


